

Nagaland Board of School Education

Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION NO. 9/2025

Dated Kohima, the 18th February 2025

NO.NBE-43/Ad-PARAKH/2024-25:: In continuation of Notification No.1/2025 dated 10th January 2025, this is for information that as a result of the "Workshop on Capacity Building for Preparation of Cadre of Professional Paper Setters" organized in collaboration with PARAKH, NCERT at Dimapur and Kohima for a select group of teachers of Science, English, Mathematics and Social Sciences in the month of January 2025, teachers of these subjects were asked to create Competency-based Questions.

It may be noted that in order to assess the specific core concept that these questions are built on, teachers are required to construct novel, unfamiliar scenarios that involve real-world applications. Questions that are similar to textbook questions or that are plagiarized from the internet shall not be accepted.

The following is the deadline and respective Emails/WhatsApp Numbers for submitting the Competency-based Questions along with the Answer Key/Marking Scheme:

- 23rd February 2025 - sciencenbse@gmail.com - 25th February 2025 - 76288 43536 1. Science

2. (i) English - 25th February 2025 (ii) Alternative English - 94360 13999

26th February 2025 - ruchuziephru@gmail.com Mathematics 3.

- 28th February 2025 - 98622 95395 4. Social Sciences

The contributions will be sent to the respective Resource Persons for evaluation. An online meeting will then be planned so that the Resource Persons can provide their input. These questions will serve as a Model Question Bank for Competency-based Questions for Classes IX and X of the state.

Therefore, in order to plan follow-up meetings, Heads of selected Institutions whose teachers attended the workshops are requested to remind their teachers to take note and turn in their contributions by the deadline.

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe)

Secretary

NO.NBE-43/Ad-PARAKH/2024-25/388

Dated Kohima, the 18th February 2025

A. Lopy for information and necessary action:

1. The Heads of selected Institutions under NBSE.

B. Copy for information:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
- 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.

3. Office copy.

Secretary